Wichita Force at Sioux City Bandits - Sioux City, IA
4/10/2021 - 7:05 PM

Wichita Force Sioux City Bandits
6 38
Scoring 1 2 3 4 Final
Wichita Force (0-2) 0 0 0 6 6
| Sioux City Bandits (1-0) 13 19 6 0 38

Sioux City, IA | Tyson Event Center

e Box Score

e Play by Play

e  Drive Summary
e  Starters

e Participation

e Coach's View

1

Prd Time Scoring Summary

11:18 Sioux City Bandits - Fred Bruno 4 yd run. (Braden Meints kick is
good).
Drive: 6 plays, 42 yards in 3:42.

02:01 Sioux City Bandits - Fred Bruno 24 yd pass from Daniel Smith.
(Braden Meints kick failed).
Drive: 6 plays, 45 yards in 3:18.

13:10Sioux City Bandits - Jeff Mack 3 yd run. (2pt conversion rush by
Kamal Cass failed).
Drive: 5 plays, 14 yards in 2:15.

06:30 Sioux City Bandits - Fred Bruno 2 yd run. (Braden Meints kick
failed).
Drive: 5 plays, 26 yards in 3:15.

00:36 Sioux City Bandits - Jeff Mack 1 yd run. (Braden Meints kick is
good).
Drive: 4 plays, 36 yards in 1:39.

07:50 Sioux City Bandits - Fred Bruno 9 yd run. (Braden Meints kick
failed).
Drive: 8 plays, 45 yards in 7:10.

05:41 Wichita Force - Cory Murphy 0 yd run. (2pt conversion pass by
Cory Murphy failed).
Drive: 8 plays, 31 yards in 5:31.

Wichita Force - Sioux City Bandits

0-7

S~ 0 -

Wichita Force Statistics
FIRST DOWNS 19
Passing 9
Rushing 9
Penalty 1

Sioux City Bandits




9% (1 of 11)
33% (2 of 6)
76

44

1.7

45

5-17

2.6

5-25

31
27
11
111
7-96
1-15
10-70

1-9
1-15
29:04

Wichita Force

Passing C-A YDSLGTDINT
Cory Murphy5-17 45 19 0 2

THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY
FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY
TOTAL OFFENSE

Total Offensive Plays
Average gain per play

NET YARDS PASSING
Completions-Attempts

Net yards per pass play
Sacked: Number-Yards

Had intercepted

NET YARDS RUSHING
Rushing Attempts

Average gain per rush
TOTAL RETURN YARDS
Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards

75% (6 of 8)
50% (1 of 2)
216

47

4.6

144

13-19

7.6

1-9

1

72

28
2.6

19
1-12

Interception Returns: Number-Yards 2-7

PENALTIES: Number-Yards
FUMBLES: Number-Lost

SACKS: Number-Yards
INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards
TIME OF POSSESSION

7-42
0-0
5-25
2-7
30:56

Sioux City Bandits

Passing
Daniel Smith

C-A YDSLGTDINT
13-1914424 1 1

Reggan Northrup -0 O 0 O O

Rushing ATTYDSAVGLGTD Rushing ATTYDSAVGLGTD
Cory Murphy 17 33 1.9 23 0 FredBruno 6 29 48 9 3
Jerron McGaw 1 3 3.0 3 0 DrewProhaska 9 26 29 9 0
Dishawn Ray 0 O 0 1 Jeff Mack 6 15 25 6 2
Tavarius Battiste 6 -2 -03 5 0 KamalCass 2 10 50 6 O
Charles Westbrook 3 -3 -1.0 3 0 Daniel Smith 4 1 0350
Reggan Northrup 1 -9 -9.0 0 0
Receiving NOYDSAVGLGTD Receiving NOYDSAVGLGTD
JordanPayne 3 23 7.7 14 0 Zac Ely 5 56 11.223 0
Jack Tomlinson 1 19 19.019 0 Fred Bruno 4 50 125241
Rodnell Cruell 1 3 3.0 3 0 Kamal Cass 2 21105110

Kicking FG LG XP PTS
Tre Thomas 0/2 0 0
Cory Murphy 0/0 0
Kickoffs NOYDSAVGTBOB
Tre Thomas 2 91 4550 1

Drew Prohaska 2 17 8.5 13 0

Kicking FGLG XP PTS
Braden Meints 2/5 2
Kamal Cass 0/0 0
Kickoffs NOYDSAVGTBOB

Braden Meints 7 338483 0 0




Kickoff Returns NOYDSAVGLGTD Kickoff Returns NOYDS AVG LG TD
JerronMcGaw 6 76 12.724 0 Fred Bruno 1 12 12012 0
Tavarius Battiste 1 20 20.020 0

Interception Returns NOYDS AVG LG TD Interception Returns NO YDSAVG LGTD
Cody Savage 1 15 15.015 0 Xavier Spann 2 7 3570

Fumbles NOLOST Fumbles NO LOST
Cory Murphy 2 0
Tavarius Battiste 1 0

Defensive Statistics
# Wichita Force Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH
7 Tim Hamilton 4 4 8 1-9 2-11 - - 1
- 0.5-1 - -
- 1-3 - - 1
- 0.5-2 - -

3 DeMario Donnell 3
12 Tavian Lott 4
11 Francis Tusa 3
1 Juwan Offray 3
10Jeremiah PharmsJr. 3
22 Cody Savage 1
1
1
0
0
0

- - 1-15
15Sherman Arthur
21 Tavarius Battiste
2 Rodnell Cruell
44 David Akao

53 Curtis Bent
TOTALS 23 26 49 1-9 4-17 0-0 115 2 1
# Sioux City Bandits Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH
15 Claude Davis 5 2 7 1-2 2-3 - -

7 Ben Pister 6 25-13 3.5-16 - - 1
28 Fardan Allen 5 - 1.5-8 - - 1
4 Devon Bridges 5 15-10 1-10 - - 1
10Braden Meints 4 - 0.5-2 - -
13 Kamar Greenhouse 3 - - - - 2
3 - 1-3 - -
3 - - - -
3

2

1

1

1

1

R R R O R UL, N WN WU
R R R P NO P U0
1

18Zac Schleuger

24 Christopher Rivers
20 Drew Prohaska

5 Reggan Northrup
1 Xavier Spann

8 Daniel Smith

9 Henry Livingston
12 Zac Ely

21Kamal Cass - - - - 1

TOTALS 29 16 45 5-25 10-43 0-0 2-7 5 3

Other Information

- 05-1 - - 1
- - - 27 1

R R R R RPN WWWNRNW
O OO0 O FRr kP OO0OOONPWWw




Location: Sioux City, IA Referee: Randy Hagendorn

Stadium: Tyson Event Center Umpire: Lance Plouger

Attendance: 0 Head Linesman: TeGrotenhuis
Back Judge: Monte Tilgner
Field Judge: Ryan Freese
Scorekeeper: Randy Kascht



https://web.archive.org/web/20210922211647/http://www.prestosports.com/

