Wichita Force at Sioux City Bandits - Sioux City, IA

4/10/2021 - 7:05 PM

Wichita Force		Sioux	City	Bandit	S
6			38		
Scoring	1	2	3	4	Final
Wichita Force (0-2)	0	0	0	6	6
Sioux City Bandits (1-0)	13	19	6	0	38
Sioux City, IA Tyson Event Center					

- Box Score
- Play by Play
- Drive Summary
- Starters
- Participation
- Coach's View

Pro	I Time Scoring Summary	Wichita Force - Sioux City Bandits
1	11:18 Sioux City Bandits - Fred Bruno 4 yd run. (Braden Meints kick is good). Drive: 6 plays, 42 yards in 3:42.	0 - 7
1	02:01 Sioux City Bandits - Fred Bruno 24 yd pass from Daniel Smith. (Braden Meints kick failed). Drive: 6 plays, 45 yards in 3:18.	0 - 13
2	13:10 Sioux City Bandits - Jeff Mack 3 yd run. (2pt conversion rush by Kamal Cass failed). Drive: 5 plays, 14 yards in 2:15.	0 - 19
2	06:30 Sioux City Bandits - Fred Bruno 2 yd run. (Braden Meints kick failed). Drive: 5 plays, 26 yards in 3:15.	0 - 25
2	00:36 Sioux City Bandits - Jeff Mack 1 yd run. (Braden Meints kick is good). Drive: 4 plays, 36 yards in 1:39.	0 - 32
3	07:50 Sioux City Bandits - Fred Bruno 9 yd run. (Braden Meints kick failed). Drive: 8 plays, 45 yards in 7:10.	0 - 38
4	05:41 Wichita Force - Cory Murphy 0 yd run. (2pt conversion pass by Cory Murphy failed). Drive: 8 plays, 31 yards in 5:31.	6 - 38

Wichita Force	Statistics	Sioux City Bandits
10	FIRST DOWNS	19
1	Passing	9
5	Rushing	9
4	Penalty	1

9% (1 of 11)	THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY	75% (6 of 8)
33% (2 of 6)	FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY	50% (1 of 2)
76	TOTAL OFFENSE	216
44	Total Offensive Plays	47
1.7	Average gain per play	4.6
45	NET YARDS PASSING	144
5-17	Completions-Attempts	13-19
2.6	Net yards per pass play	7.6
5-25	Sacked: Number-Yards	1-9
2	Had intercepted	1
31	NET YARDS RUSHING	72
27	Rushing Attempts	28
1.1	Average gain per rush	2.6
111	TOTAL RETURN YARDS	19
7-96	Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards	1-12
1-15	Interception Returns: Number-Yards	s 2-7
10-70	PENALTIES: Number-Yards	7-42
3-0	FUMBLES: Number-Lost	0-0
1-9	SACKS: Number-Yards	5-25
1-15	INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards	2-7
29:04	TIME OF POSSESSION	30:56

Wichit	ta Force	Sioux City Bandits					
Passing C-A	YDS LG TD INT	Passing C-A YDS LGTD INT					
Cory Murphy 5-17	45 19 0 2	Daniel Smith 13-19 144 24 1 1					
		Reggan Northrup 0-0 0 0 0 0					
Rushing	ATT YDS AVG LG TD	Rushing ATT YDS AVG LG TD					
Cory Murphy	17 33 1.9 23 0	Fred Bruno 6 29 4.8 9 3					
Jerron McGaw	1 3 3.0 3 0	Drew Prohaska 9 26 2.9 9 0					
Dishawn Ray	0 0 0 1	Jeff Mack 6 15 2.5 6 2					
Tavarius Battiste	6 -2 -0.3 5 0	Kamal Cass 2 10 5.0 6 0					
Charles Westbrook	3 -3 -1.0 3 0	Daniel Smith 4 1 0.3 5 0					
		Reggan Northrup 1 -9 -9.0 0 0					
Receiving NO	YDS AVG LG TD	Receiving NO YDS AVG LG TD					
Jordan Payne 3	23 7.7 14 0	Zac Ely 5 56 11.2 23 0					
Jack Tomlinson 1	19 19.0 19 0	Fred Bruno 4 50 12.5 24 1					
Rodnell Cruell 1	3 3.0 3 0	Kamal Cass 2 21 10.5 11 0					
		Drew Prohaska 2 17 8.5 13 0					
		Kicking FG LG XP PTS					
Kicking FG LO	G XP PTS	Braden Meints 2/5 2					
Tre Thomas 0/2 0	0	Kamal Cass 0/0 0					
Cory Murphy	0/0 0						
Kickoffs NO YD	S AVG TB OB	Kickoffs NO YDS AVG TB OB					
Tre Thomas 2 91	45.5 0 1	Braden Meints 7 338 48.3 0 0					

Kickoff Returns NO YDS AVG LG TD Kickoff Returns NO YDS AVG LG TD

Jerron McGaw 6 76 12.7 24 0 Fred Bruno 1 12 12.0 12 0

Tavarius Battiste 1 20 20.0 20 0

Interception Returns NO YDS AVG LG TD Interception Returns NO YDS AVG LG TD

Cody Savage 1 15 15.0 15 0 Xavier Spann 2 7 3.5 7 0

Fumbles NO LOST Fumbles NO LOST

Cory Murphy 2 0 Tavarius Battiste 1 0

Defensive Statistics

Defensive Statistics									
# Wichita Force				Sacks-Yds		F FR-Yds	Int-Yds	BrUp E	ilks QBH
7 Tim Hamilton	4	4	8	1 - 9	2 - 11	-	-		1
3 DeMario Donnell	3	5	8	-	0.5 - 1	-	-		
12 Tavian Lott	4	2	6	-	1 - 3	-	-	1	
11 Francis Tusa	3	3	6	-	0.5 - 2	-	-		
1 Juwan Offray	3	2	5	-	-	-	-		
10 Jeremiah Pharms Jr.	3	1	4	-	-	-	-		
22 Cody Savage	1	5	6	-	-	-	1-15		
15 Sherman Arthur	1	1	2	-	-	-	-	1	
21 Tavarius Battiste	1	0	1	-	-	-	-		
2 Rodnell Cruell	0	1	1	-	-	-	-		
44 David Akao	0	1	1	-	-	-	-		
53 Curtis Bent	0	1	1	-	-	-	-		
TOTALS	23	26	49	1 - 9	4 - 17	0-0	1-15	2	1
# Sioux City Bandits	Solo	Ast	Total	Sacks-Yds	TFL-Yds F	F FR-Yds	Int-Yds	BrUp E	Iks QBH
15 Claude Davis	5	2	7	1 - 2	2 - 3	-	-		
7 Ben Pister	3	3	6	2.5 - 13	3.5 - 16	-	-		1
28 Fardan Allen	2	3	5	-	1.5 - 8	-	-	1	
4 Devon Bridges	1	4	5	1.5 - 10	1 - 10	-	-		1
10 Braden Meints	2	2	4	-	0.5 - 2	-	-		
13 Kamar Greenhouse	3	0	3	-	-	-	-	2	
18 Zac Schleuger	3	0	3	-	1 - 3	-	-		
24 Christopher Rivers	3	0	3	-	-	-	-		
20 Drew Prohaska	2	1	3	-	-	-	-		
5 Reggan Northrup	1	1	2	-	0.5 - 1	-	-		1
1 Xavier Spann	1	0	1	-	-	-	2-7	1	
8 Daniel Smith	1	0	1	-	-	-	-		
9 Henry Livingston	1	0	1	-	-	-	-		
12 Zac Ely	1	0	1	-	-	-	-		
21 Kamal Cass				-	-	-	-	1	
TOTALS	29	16	45	5 - 25	10 - 43	0-0	2-7	5	3
Other Information									

Location: Sioux City, IA Stadium: Tyson Event Center Umpire: Lance Plouger

Attendance: 0

Referee: Randy Hagendorn

Head Linesman: TeGrotenhuis **Back Judge:** Monte Tilgner

Field Judge: Ryan Freese Scorekeeper: Randy Kascht